Customizable Bezel
SIZE CLASS - MODERN BROWN
SIZE CLASS - MODERN WHITE
SIZE CLASS - MODERN TEAK
SIZE CLASS - SAND GOLD METAL
85" VG-SCFF85BWBZA
75" VG-SCFF75BWBZA
65" VG-SCFF65BWBZA
85" VG-SCFF85WTBZA
75" VG-SCFF75WTBZA
65" VG-SCFF65WTBZA
85" VG-SCFF85TKBZA
75" VG-SCFF75TKBZA
65" VG-SCFF65TKBZA
85" VG-SCFF85SGMZA
75" VG-SCFF75SGMZA
65" VG-SCFF65SGMZA
Refresh The Frame's aesthetics in a snap. Simply pop on the bezel of your choice for a quick change.
Find the color and a silhouette that works for you. Modern White, Modern Teak, or Modern Brown for a simple profile, or the Sand Gold Metal in the beveled silhouette for a premium touch.
Each customizable bezel fits The Frame seamlessly, accentuating its sleek, clean lines and crisp angles. Just pick the finish that best suits your style.
QUICK AND EASY INSTALLATION
VARIOUS COLOR OPTIONS
SIMPLE AND HARMONIOUS DESIGN
COMPATIBILITY
MODERN BROWN BEZEL
Stay true to your style – even when it comes to your TV. Personalize The Frame to your taste and choose the right color silhouette and style combination to curate
the look you want.
• 65” Bezels are compatible with 65” The Frame (2021-2025) and The Frame Pro (2025)
• 75”/85” Bezels are compatible with 75”/85” The Frame (2021-2024) and The Frame Pro (2025)
MODEL: MODERN BROWN BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF85BWBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998091
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 75.1 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 43 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SHIPPING: 79.1 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.61
	· SHIPPING: 3.33
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODEL: MODERN BROWN BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF75BWBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998121
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 66.4 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 38 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SHIPPING: 69.8 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.48
	· SHIPPING: 2.58
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
Customizable Bezel
MODEL: MODERN BROWN BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF65BWBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998053
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 57.5 X 1.0 X 0.7
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 33 X 1.0 X 0.7
	· SHIPPING: 60.9 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.26
	· SHIPPING: 2.36
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODEL: MODERN TEAK BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF85TKBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998145
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 75.1 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 43 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SHIPPING: 79.1 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.61
	· SHIPPING: 3.33
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODEL: MODERN TEAK BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF65TKBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998114
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 57.5 X 1.0 X 0.7
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 33 X 1.0 X 0.7
	· SHIPPING: 60.9 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.26
	· SHIPPING: 2.36
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODEL: MODERN TEAK BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF75TKBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998138
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 66.4 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT):  38 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SHIPPING: 69.8 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.48
	· SHIPPING: 2.58
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODERN TEAK BEZEL
SAND GOLD METAL BEZEL
Customizable Bezel
MODERN WHITE BEZEL
MODEL: MODERN WHITE BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF85WTBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998152
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 75.1 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 43 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SHIPPING: 79.1 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.61
	· SHIPPING: 3.33
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODEL: MODERN WHITE BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF75WTBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998084
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 66.4 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT):  38 X 1.0 X 0.8
	· SHIPPING: 69.8 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.48
	· SHIPPING: 2.58
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODEL: MODERN WHITE BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF65WTBZA
UPC CODE: 887276998077
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: REP. OF KOREA
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 57.5 X 1.0 X 0.7
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 33 X 1.0 X 0.7
	· SHIPPING: 60.9 X 3.7 X 3.5
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 1.26
	· SHIPPING: 2.36
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODEL: SAND GOLD METAL BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF85SGMZA
UPC CODE: 887276998381
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: VIETNAM
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 75.2 X 0.8 X 1.1
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 43 X 0.8 X 1.1
	· SHIPPING: 79.4 X 3.8 X 3.9
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 3.68
	· SHIPPING: 6.25
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
MODEL: SAND GOLD METAL BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF75SGMZA
UPC CODE: 887276998374
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: VIETNAM
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 66.4 X 0.8 X 1.1
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 38 X 0.8 X 1.1
	· SHIPPING: 70.1 X 3.8 X 3.9
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 3.13
	· SHIPPING: 5.35
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY:
	· 2021-2024 THE FRAME
	· 2025 THE FRAME PRO
Customizable Bezel
MODEL: SAND GOLD METAL BEZEL
ORDER CODE: VG-SCFF65SGMZA
UPC CODE: 887276998060
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: VIETNAM
DIMENSIONS (INCHES L X W X H):
	· SET SIZE (TOP/BOTTOM): 57.6 X 0.7 X 1.1
	· SET SIZE (LEFT/RIGHT): 32.9 X 0.7 X 1.1
	· SHIPPING: 61.2 X 3.8 X 3.9
WEIGHT (LB):
	· SET WEIGHT: 2.67
	· SHIPPING: 4.48
ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BOX:
	· MAGNETIC DETACHABLE BEZELS
	· USER MANUAL
COMPATIBILITY: